

5 September 2019

Information Rights & Compliance Team  
99 Waverley Road  
St Albans  
Hertfordshire  
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954  
Email: [Hpkt.foi@nhs.net](mailto:Hpkt.foi@nhs.net)

Our Ref: FOI/03399

Thank you for your request concerning Digital Dictation, Electronic Prescribing, Voice Recognition and Whiteboard Technology.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. **Who are the current suppliers of digital dictation software to the Trust?**
  - a. **In which departments is the technology installed?**
  - b. **Who are the current suppliers of this technology?**
  - c. **When do these contracts expire?**
  - d. **Was this contract awarded via any Frameworks e.g. CCS RM1063?**
  - e. **Who in the trust is responsible for the contract management and procurement of these technologies?**
  - f. **Please supply contact details for the Chief Operating Officer.**

This information is already in the public domain<sup>1</sup>. Please follow this [link](#) to a previously published response.

2. **Does the Trust utilise any EPMA (Electronic Prescribing) software?**
  - a. **In which departments is the technology installed?**
  - b. **Who are the current suppliers of this technology?**
  - c. **When do these contracts expire?**
  - d. **Was this contract awarded via any Frameworks e.g. CCS RM1063?**
  - e. **Who in the trust is responsible for the contract management and procurement of these technologies?**
  - f. **Please supply contact details for the Chief Pharmacist.**

This information is also publicly available<sup>1</sup>. Please follow this [link](#).

3. **Does the Trust utilise voice recognition software?**
  - a. **In which departments is the technology installed?**
  - b. **Who are the current suppliers of this technology?**
  - c. **When do these contracts expire?**
  - d. **Was this contract awarded via any Frameworks e.g. CCS RM1063?**
  - e. **Who in the trust is responsible for the contract management and procurement of these technologies?**

Please follow the link provided under question 1.

---

<sup>1</sup> Section 21 – Information is available through other means

4. **Does the Trust utilise electronic whiteboard functionality on wards?**
- In which departments is the technology installed?**
  - Who are the current suppliers of this technology?**
  - When do these contracts expire?**
  - Was this contract awarded via any Frameworks e.g. CCS RM1063?**
  - Who in the trust is responsible for the contract management and procurement of these technologies?**

No

5. **Can you please provide the contact details including email address/format of the trust's IT Director?**
- If the IT Director is not responsible for digital transformation, please supply contact details, including email address/format of the person(s) who are.**

Hakan Akozek our Chief Information Officer is responsible for digital transformation. All our management contact details can be obtained through [Binley's Database of NHS Management](#)<sup>1</sup>.

6. **Could you please supply a current organisational chart for medical records, operations management and digital transformation programmes?**

Please see attached.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

*Sue Smith*

**Sue Smith**  
**Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

